
Ogemaw Thursday Series #2 Thursday, June 26th, 2025
MAVERICK BARRELS Prizes Awarded

Number in Class 8 Entry Fee $5.00 No Payout
Riders First Name Last Name Horse Time Place

1 Millie Ray Chrivia Applejack 57.338

2 Reagan Birch Flicka 40.619

3 Piper Swanson Keno 40.978

4 Oakley Ruby Violet 65.929

5 Brock Birch Big Booty Judy 37.765
6 Paisley Musselman Marty 31.301
7 Malachi Birdsall Buck 99.977
8 Reagan Birch Indy 31.115
9 Maisey Swanick Pluto 50.628



Ogemaw Thursday Series #2 Thursday, June 26th, 2025
OPEN 4-D BARRELS Entry minus $5 Office fee $20.00 75% Payback

Number in Class 55 Added Money $0.00

Riders First Name Last Name Horse Time Place Division Payback

12 Shelby Beishlag Pie On Fire 17.231 1st 1D

30 Katie Everitt Jester 17.231 1st 1D

31 Melissa Mann SWF Big Time Bling 17.405 3rd 1D

38 Suzy Lilly Cartel Flyer 17.429 4th

39 Ashley Woodruff Y B Blue Be Fabulous 17.685

25 Scotlyn Bregman Shakem Shakool 17.709

33 Jodie Kay Cook MNM Ginger Gets Six 17.714

2 Gabby Swanson Pluto 17.763 1st 2D

24 Leah Chrivia Double Dealin Sonny 17.768 2

18 Jazlyn Wixon Hotshot 17.802 3

36 Paige Ebels Jacks Sizzilin Corona 17.827 4

44 Shelby Beishlag French DriftinCowboy 17.900

37 Sandradee Ramsey BettyBoo 17.906

6 August Maxson Johnnys Special Streak 17.932

34 Angie Golnick One Furious Senorita 18.069

5 Sandradee Ramsey MarylinsOnFirewater 18.098

9 Suzy Lilly Icy Bender 18.130

23 Kaylin Collins One Hot Tequila Shot 18.424 1st 3D

32 Emily Bedell Slews Gone Streakin 18.429 2

17 Donna Meyer Leos Vibrant Smoke 18.451 3

42 Megan Yonke Epona 18.457 4

11 Tracey Hiser-Anderson Teddie 18.479

49 Stephanie Eno Dude 18.481

52 Paige Ebels WW Three Bars Dude 18.714

13 Payge Zilinsky Peaches 18.818

41 Leah Chrivia BTs Sookies Toast 18.972

8 Chris Cousineau DJ 19.426 1st 4D

21 Gabby Swanson Keno 19.481 2

19 Kennedy Maxwell Hot Little Tigeress 19.593 3

14 Lauren Giacobone Ice 19.598 4

28 Addy Falk Mo 19.622

35 Nicole Holder Flicka 19.650

26 Reese Spaw Neveah 19.666

27 Brooke Kisser MHC Little Joe Buck 19.699

15 Brenna McLean Question Me Cat 19.804

29 Julie Gulvas Hestia 19.815

47 Payge Zilinsky Remy 19.827

1 Allyson Kisser Bams Frosted Trinket 20.287

51 Scotlyn Bregman Cheech is Frenchin 20.318

43 Tracey Hiser-Anderson Chrome 20.807

48 Makayla Hillier King Peppy T 22.918

40 August Maxson Ripley 23.031



22 Eden Vanacker Silent Sun Dee 24.457

54 Celie Periard Astara 24.816

10 Megan Yonke Creek 40.213

46 Alyssa Abbas Fury Of The Wave nt17.869

3 Emily Bedell Charge On Indy Dimmer NT18.195

56 Kayleigh Smith WatchSunnyBars nt18.773

20 Ari Woodruff Ima Poco Darter NT18.975

16 Heather Spaw Breeze NT19.054

4 Leah Chrivia Tweety Wyatt Hancock NT19.213

55 Alyssa Vineyard Cowboys Stylin 191 nt22.337

45 Shayla Gilbert Zips Rusty Reba nt23.422

53 Desirae Diehl Neveah nt29.439

7 Ashley Woodruff Miss N Haida NT32.473

50 Alyza Weaver Jack Of All Trades scratch



Ogemaw Thursday Series #2 Thursday, June 26th, 2025
OPEN 2-D POLES Entry minus $5 Office fee $20.00 75% Payback

Number in Class 11 Added Money $0.00

Riders First Name Last Name Horse Time Place Division Payback

8 Shelby Beishlag French DrifitinCowboy 24.860 1st 1D

6 Haley Betz Designed to be Sassy 24.995

1 Shelby Beishlag Pie On Fire 25.003

5 Ari Woodruff Ima Poco Darter 25.518

2 Lauren Giacobone Ice 27.627 1st 2D

7 Lane Freeburn Angels Precious Gem 29.121

9 Alyssa Vineyard Cowboys Stylin 191 31.305

11 Alyson Butte Scooby 31.513

3 Ashley Woodruff Miss N Haida nt

10 Alyssa Vineyard WatchSunnyBars nt33.803

4 August Maxson Johnnys Special Streak scratch



Ogemaw Thursday Series #2 Thursday, June 26th, 2025
YOUTH 2-D POLES Entry minus $5 Office fee $10.00 75% Payback

Number in Class 12 Added Money $0.00

Riders First Name Last Name Horse Time Place Division Payback

10 Shelby Beishlag French DrifitinCowboy 24.860 1st 1D

12 Shelby Beishlag Pie On Fire 25.003

2 Karley Jo Mapes Ivy 25.062

11 Ari Woodruff Ima Poco Darter 25.518

1 Emily Bedell Charge On Indy Dimmer 26.736 1st 2D

8 Emily Bedell Slews Gone Streakin 27.229

3 Ari Woodruff BoomShockaLaka 27.642

4 Addy Falk Mo 31.913

5 Axl Woodruff Oakley 32.699

6 Celie Periard Astara 33.030

7 Finn Kuhn Jesse 37.244

9 Kayleigh Smith WatchSunnyBars nt26.745



Ogemaw Thursday Series #2 Thursday, June 26th, 2025
NBHA YOUTH 3-D BARRELS Entry minus $5 Office Fee $10.00 75% Payback

Number in Class 1 Added Money $0.00

Riders First Name Last Name Horse Time Place Division Payback

1 Kayleigh Smith WatchSunnyBars nt18.773



Ogemaw Thursday Series #2 Thursday, June 26th, 2025
NBHA TEEN 3-D BARRELS Entry minus $5 Office Fee $10.00 75% Payback

Number in Class 4 Added Money $0.00

Riders First Name Last Name Horse Time Place Division Payback

4 Paige Ebels Jacks Sizzilin Corona 17.827 1st 1D

2 Emily Bedell Slews Gone Streakin 18.429

3 Paige Ebels WW Three Bars Dude 18.714 -

1 Emily Bedell Charge On Indy Dimmer NT18.195



Ogemaw Thursday Series #2 Thursday, June 26th, 2025
NBHA PRIME 3-D BARRELS Entry minus $5 Office Fee $10.00 75% Payback

Number in Class 11 Added Money $0.00

Riders First Name Last Name Horse Time Place Division Payback

8 Melissa Mann SWF Big Time Bling 17.405 1st 1D

11 Scotlyn Bregman Shakem Shakool 17.709

7 Leah Chrivia Double Dealin Sonny 17.768

4 Sandradee Ramsey BettyBoo 17.906

3 Sandradee Ramsey MarylinsOnFirewater 18.098

5 Leah Chrivia BTs Sookies Toast 18.972 1st 2D

2 Lauren Giacobone Ice 19.598 1st 3D

1 Allyson Kisser Bams Frosted Trinket 20.287

10 Scotlyn Bregman Cheech is Frenchin 20.318

9 Eden Vanacker Silent Sun Dee 24.457

6 Leah Chrivia Tweety Wyatt Hancock NT19.213



Ogemaw Thursday Series #2 Thursday, June 26th, 2025
NBHA SENIORS 3-D BARRELS Entry minus $5 Office Fee $10.00 75% Payback

Number in Class 4 Added Money $0.00

Riders First Name Last Name Horse Time Place Division Payback

4 Jodie Kay Cook MNM Ginger Gets Six 17.714 1st 1D

1 August Maxson Johnnys Special Streak 17.932

3 Chris Cousineau DJ 19.426 2D 1st

2 August Maxson Ripley 23.031 3D 1st


